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2 Date: M/i/6 

3 TRANSPORTATION 

L.D.260 

(Filing No. S- \ \ ) 

4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

5 STATE OF MAINE 

6 SENATE 

7 127TH LEGISLATURE 

8 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 98, L.D. 260, "Resolve, To Create a 
10 License Plate To Recognize the Centennial of the United States Navy Reserve" 

11 Amend the resolve by incorporating the attached fiscal note. 

12 SUMMARY 

13 This amendment incorporates a fiscal note. 
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Approved: 03120/15 ;b:?ac-

127th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD260 LR 698(02) 

Resolve, To Create a License Plate To Recognize the Centennial of the United States Navy Reserve 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'if' (S-Il) 
Committee: Transportation 

Net Cost (Savings) 
Highway Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
Highway Fund 

Revenue 
Highway Fund 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2015-16 

($5,000) 

$4,000 

$9,000 

$18,000 

FY 2016-17 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
FY 2017-18 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
FY 2018-19 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

The bill includes a Highway Fund allocation of$4,000 to the Department of Secretary of State in fiscal year 2015-16 
for materials to manufacture 1,800 special commemorative license plates celebrating the United States Navy Reserve 
centennial. 

Sales of these plates will increase Highway Fund revenue by $9,000 in fiscal year 2015-16 and Other Special Revenue 
Funds revenue to the Department of Defense, Veterans and Emergency Management by $18,000 in fiscal year 2015-
16. 
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