

1	L.D. 260			
2	Date: 4/1/15 (Filing No. S-11)			
3	TRANSPORTATION			
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.			
5	STATE OF MAINE			
6	SENATE			
7	127TH LEGISLATURE			
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION			
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " $A$ " to S.P. 98, L.D. 260, "Resolve, To Create a License Plate To Recognize the Centennial of the United States Navy Reserve"			
11	Amend the resolve by incorporating the attached fiscal note.			
12	SUMMARY			
13	This amendment incorporates a fiscal note.			

ROFS

Page 1 - 127LR0698(02)-1

## **COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**



## **127th MAINE LEGISLATURE**

LD 260

LR 698(02)

Resolve, To Create a License Plate To Recognize the Centennial of the United States Navy Reserve

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'A' (S-い) Committee: Transportation Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note					
	FY 2015-16	FY 2016-17	Projections FY 2017-18	Projections FY 2018-19	
Net Cost (Savings) Highway Fund	(\$5,000)	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Appropriations/Allocations					
Highway Fund	\$4,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Revenue					
Highway Fund	\$9,000	\$0 \$0	\$0	\$0 \$0	
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$18,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	

## Fiscal Detail and Notes

The bill includes a Highway Fund allocation of \$4,000 to the Department of Secretary of State in fiscal year 2015-16 for materials to manufacture 1,800 special commemorative license plates celebrating the United States Navy Reserve centennial.

Sales of these plates will increase Highway Fund revenue by \$9,000 in fiscal year 2015-16 and Other Special Revenue Funds revenue to the Department of Defense, Veterans and Emergency Management by \$18,000 in fiscal year 2015-16.